

Enrolment Application Fee	\$140.50	
TUITION FEES (Paid on a per term basis)		
Kindergarten inc. Free Kindy Program Subsidy	\$1225.00 per term (\$4,900.00 per y	ear) Free Kindy Subsidy Inclusive
ACCOUNT DETAILS		
An account will be issued from the College each term. Included in this account will be: <ul> <li>An all-inclusive fee which encompasses costs relating to:</li> <li>Tuition</li> <li>Classroom resources</li> <li>Specialist activities</li> <li>Excursions/Incursions</li> <li>Kindergarten Stationery Pack</li> </ul>		
CHILD CARE BENEFITS		
Kindergarten is Registered Care and as such the Child Care Subsidy is not applicable.		
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION		
All fees/levies are issued on a term basis and are due for payment in full on the following dates:		
Term One	Friday 9 February 2024	
Term Two	Friday 19 April 2024	
Term Three	Friday 12 July 2024	
Term Four	Friday 4 October 2024	
DISCOUNTS AND PAYMENT INFORMATION		
A discount of 3% is available for those families who wish to pay the Term Fees for the entire year by the first term due date.		
Fees/levies are to be paid in full by 4:00pm on the due date each term unless a prior Direct Debit agreement has been entered into. Accounts not received in full by 4:00pm on the due date will attract an administration charge equal to 3% of the fees payable. Payments may be made by Cash, Cheque, Parent Lounge, BPay, AMEX, Visa, MasterCard, or Direct Debit. When using electronic funds transfer, including BPay, please ensure that funds are received into the College's account by the due date in order to avoid late payment charges. Delays by banking institutions or late delivery of mail from Australia Post will not be accepted as valid excuses for late payment.		
Parents must advise the College, in writing, one clear term in advance, if it is intended that a student is to leave the Kindergarten. If this notice is not given, it is College policy that parents will be charged for the subsequent Kindergarten term fees. For further enquiries please contact the Enrolments Administrator on (07) 3206 5555.		
BEFORE KINDY CARE (in Wonderland) APPROVED CARE (eligible for Child Care Subsidy)		
Morning Fee 6	.30am-8.20am	\$17.00
AFTER KINDY CARE (in Wonderland) APPROVED CARE (eligible for Child Care Subsidy)		
Afternoon Fee 5	.00pm-6.00pm	\$11.00
KINDY CLUB (in Kindergarten) REGISTERED CARE (not eligible for Child Care Subsidy)		
Full Afternoon 3	.00pm-5.00pm	\$20.00
Half Afternoon 3	.00pm-4.00pm	\$11.00
KINDY VACATION CARE (in Kindergarten) REGISTERED CARE (not eligible for Child Care Subsidy)		
Full Day 8	.00am – 5.00pm	\$78.50